LEI: 74780000B0KHQRBBB681 Member State: Republic of Croatia

Ordinary share: OPTE-R-A

ISIN: HROPTERA0001

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official Market

Zagreb, July 12, 2021

ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE d.d. HANFA HINA

Notification - Ceased of Concentration OT- HT

OT-Optima Telekom Inc. hereby announces that according to Decision of Croatian Competition Agency (AZTN) the concentration of Croatian Telecom and OT-Optima Telekom Inc. ceased as of 10 July 2021,.

On 9th of July, Croatian Telecom and Zagrebačka banka d.d. made a public announcement that they signed an agreement with the company Telemach Hrvatska d.o.o. owned by United Group (United Group B.V., The Netherlands) on the sale and purchase of the shares of the company OT-Optima Telekom Inc. The conclusion of the transaction is subject to the fulfillment of certain regulatory

preconditions and other contractual conditions.

Contact:

OT-Optima Telekom d.d. Zagreb, Bani 75/a

<u>Tel: +385</u> 1 5492 008 Fax: <u>+385</u> 1 5492 019

investitori@optima-telekom.hr